

j

ORIGINAL SUIT 2 OF 1988
ITEM No.33

Court No. 1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ORIGINAL SUIT NO. 2/1988 (For prel. hearing)

STATE OF ASSAM

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for directions and amendment in plaint and
Office Report)
(For directions)

With ORGNL.SUIT.NO. 1/1989 (For prel. hearing)-
(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)

Date : 09/12/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Krishna Sarma, Adv.
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Sidatharan, Adv.
Ms. Meghalee Bar Thakur, Adv.
for M/s. Corporate Law Group, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
UOI Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Hegde, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

State of Arunachal Pradesh Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sanjay K. Shandilya, Adv.
Mr. V.D. Khanna, Adv.

ECI Mr. Shreyas Jayasimha, Adv.
Mr. Somiran Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S. Muralidhar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

I.A.No.7/2002 : This is an application by the@
CCCCCCCCCCCCC
Election Commission of India for necessary directions.
The State of Assam wants time to file its response. The
..2/-

.PA

.2.

response may be filed by Friday, the 13th December, 2002.

Copy of the application may be served on the Union of India.

List these matters alongwith all the I.As. on Monday, i.e., 16/12/2002.

.SP1

Sarita (Suneet Bala Sharma) @@
AA
Assistant Registrar @@
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA