

>

ORIGINAL SUIT 2 OF 1988

ITEM No.2

Court No. 1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 8 in ORIGINAL SUIT 2/1988

STATE OF ASSAM

Plaintiff (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Defendant (s)

(with extension of time for filing written statement to the amended plaint and office report)

Date : 07/04/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Plaintiff (s)Ms. Krishna Sarma, Adv.

Mr. V K Sidatharan, Adv.

for M/s. Corporate Law Group, Advs.

For Defendant (s)Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG

Mr. Sanjay R Hegde, Adv.

Mr. S Wasim A Qadri, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.(NP)

Mr. P Parmeswaran, Adv.(NP)

Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S K Shandilya, Adv.

Ms. V D Khanna, Adv.

Mr. S Muralidhar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned senior counsel appearing for the State of Nagaland prays for and is allowed eight week s' time to file written statement. List thereafter.

(D.P. WALIA)(S. KRISHNAN)  
COURT MASTERCOURT MASTER