

ORIGINAL SUIT 2 OF 1988

ITEM No.1

Court No. 1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 8 IN ORIGINAL SUIT NO. 2 OF 1988

STATE OF ASSAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For extension of time for filing written statement to the amended  
plaint and office report)

Date : 06/10/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)Ms. Krishna Sarma, Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.  
for M/s. Corporate Law Group, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Raju Ramachandran, ASG  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Av.

Mr. S. Muralidhar, Adv.

Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. U. Hazarika, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Shankar, Adv.  
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of learned senior counsel for the State of Nagaland, let the additional written  
submissions to the amended plaint be filed within four weeks. List thereafter.

[ Alka Dudeja ] [ Janaki Bhatia ]  
Court Master Court Master