

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 9 IN ORIGINAL SUIT NO. 2 OF 1988

STATE OF ASSAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For ad-interim injunction and office report)

Date : 26/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Krishna Sarma, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay V.S. Chaudhury, Adv.
for M/s. Corporate Law Group, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. R.N. Trivedi,ASG
Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

Mr. S. Muralidhar,Adv.
Mr. S.K. Mendiratta, Adv.

Mr. Kailash Vasdev,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this interlocutory application on 3rd May, 2004. By that time the State of Nagaland shall give its response.

[Alka Dudeja] [Janaki Bhatia]
Court Master Court Master