

ITEM No.1

Court No. 1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 9 in ORIGINAL SUIT No. 2/1988

STATE OF ASSAM

Plaintiff (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Defendant (s)

(for ad-interim injunction and office report)

Date : 19/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Plaintiff (s)

State of AssamMr. K K Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Krishna Sarma, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay V S Choudhury, Adv.
Mr. V S Sidharthan, Adv.
Mr. Niraj Kumar, Adv.
for M/s. Corporate Law Group, Advs.

For Defendant (s)

-Mr. Milon K Banerji, Attorney General

UoIMr. B Datta, ASG
Mr. S Wasim A Qadri, Adv.
Mr. D S Mahra, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

State of NagalandMr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S. Muralidhar, Adv. (NP)

State of ArunachalMr. Anil Srivastav, Adv.
Pradesh

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard Mr. K K Venugopal, learned senior counsel for the plaintiff-State of Assam as also the learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the Union of India and Mr. Kailash Vasdev, learned senior counsel for the State of Nagaland.

The learned counsel for the State of Arunachal Pradesh is present in the Court and states that Original Suit No. 1 of 1989 between State of Assam and State of Arunachal Pradesh is pending in this Court raising similar issues and needs to be taken up for hearing along with this suit .

The learned Attorney General is also present in the Court in view of the Court earlier having desired his assistance. He seeks time for having instructions.

List on 9th August, 2004 along with the record of Original Suit No. 1/1989.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER