

H

ORIGINAL SUIT 2 OF 1988
ITEM No.1

Court No. 1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 9 in ORIGINAL SUIT 2/1988

STATE OF ASSAM

Plaintiff (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Defendant (s)

(for interim injunction and office report)
(Alongwith the record of Original Suit No. 1/1989)

Date : 09/08/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Plaintiff/ (s)Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr.Adv.
ApplicantMs. Krishna Sarma, Adv.
Mr. Niraj Kumar, Adv.
for M/s. Corporate Law Group, Adv.

For Defendant (s)Mr. M.K.Banerjee, AG
Mr. SWA Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. S. Muralidhar,Adv.

Mr. Somiran Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

States of Assam and Nagaland have filed suggestions in the direction of an amicable settlement . Suggestions have been exchanged also.

The learned counsel seek time for having instructions.

List after four weeks.

On the next date O.S. No. 1/1989 shall also be listed for hearing before the Court.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master