

È

ORIGINAL SUIT 2 OF 1988

ITEM No.1

Court No. 1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 9 in ORIGINAL SUIT No. 2/1988

STATE OF ASSAM

Plaintiff (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Defendant (s)

(for ad-interim injunction and office report)
(along with the record of Original Suit No. 1/1989)

with
Original Suit No. 1/1989 (State of Assam vs. Union of India & Ors.)
(with office report)

Date : 15/10/2004 These suits were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Plaintiff (s)

State of Assam Mr. J R Luwang, Adv.
Ms. Krishna Sarma, Adv.
Ms. Namarata Chadda, Adv.
for M/s. Corporate Law Group, Adv.

For Defendant (s)

-Mr. Milon K Banerji, Attorney General
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

UoI Mr. S Wasim A Qadri, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

State of Nagaland Mr. Ram Jethmalani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. S. Muralidhar, Adv.

State of Arunachal Pradesh Mr. Anil Srivastav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the State of Nagaland submits that he is hopeful of the dispute being resolved by the Home Ministry and the States through a dialogue intersession and prays for the hearing being adjourned by eight weeks. We do so, but only as a matter of last opportunity.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER