

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.9-12/2004 in ORIGINAL SUIT No.2/1988

STATE OF ASSAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For ad interim injunction and withdrawal of alternative 2 a/w affidavit and exemption from filing O.T.)(With office report )

(ALONGWITH THE RECORD OF ORIGINAL SUIT NO.1/1989)

With I.A.Nos.4-5 in Original Suit No.1/1989

(For withdrawal of alternative (2) with affidavit and direction on behalf of defendant No.2 and with office report)

Date: 10/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Krishna Sarma, Adv.

Mr. V.K.Sidatharan, Adv.

Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv.

Mr. Ng.JR. Luwang, Adv.

Ms. Hari Priya, Adv.

for M/s Corporate Law Group, Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Milon K. Banerji, A.G.

Mr. B. Datta, A.S.G.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. R.M. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Manish Tewari, Adv.

Mr. V.K Sood, Adv.

Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.

Mrs. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

St. of Nagaland: Mr. Dipankar Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

St. of Arl. Pradesh: Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Tufail Khan, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Anil Srivastav, Adv.

.2/-

-2-

Elec. Commn.: Mr. S. Muralidhar, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

With reference to the order dated 13th September, 2004 regarding the

instructions and suggestions of the Government of India in the manner of appointment of

Chairperson and Members of the Commission, learned Attorney General p

rays for a

short adjournment to look into the matter and discuss it with the concerned officers.

List after three weeks.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master