

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.9-13 IN ORIGINAL SUIT NO.2 OF 1988

STATE OF ASSAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For ad-interim injunction, withdrawal of Alternative (2) along with affidavit, exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

[Along with the record of Original Suit No.1 of 1989)

With I.A. Nos.4-5 in Original Suit No.1 of 1989

(For withdrawal of Alternative (2) with affidavit, for directions on behalf of Defendant No.3 and office report)

Date: 11/09/2006 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. J.R. Luwang, Adv.

for M/s. Corporate Law Group, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Milon K. Banerji, AG.

Mr. B. Datta, ASG.

Mr. Gopal Subramanian, ASG.

Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Dipankar Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Nishakant Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Altaf Ahmad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

Mr. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

directing the It has been last two years when order was made
file three States, namely, Assam, Arunachal Pradesh and Nagaland, to
affidavits in terms of order dated 13th September, 2004. Dire
ction was issued to the respective Chief Secretaries to file their affidavits. Despite tw
o years having been passed, State of Nagaland has not filed affidavit nor an
application placing on record difficulties, if any, in complying with the said
order and seeking its modification. The difficulties being pointed out during
the course of oral hearing are of no avail. We grant to the Chief Secretary
of the State of Assam one final opportunity to file an aff
idavit of

undertaking in terms of order dated 13th September, 2004, within a period of one weeks from today.

The matters are adjourned for two weeks.

[T.I. Rajput]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[V.P. Tyagi]

Assistant Registrar