

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ORIGINAL SUIT NO.2 OF 1988

STATE OF ASSAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Letter dt.01.08.2007 for extension of time in O.S.1/89 and 2/889 by Hon.Mr.Justice S.N.Variava,
Chairman of the Commission and office report)

WITH

I.A.No.6 in Original Suit No.1/89
(For directions and office report)
I.A.No.14 (Appln.for direction)

Date: 14/09/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.NG.J.R.Luwang, Adv.
Mr.Riku Sarma, Adv.
For M/S Corporate Law Group,Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.
Mr.S.W.A.Qadri, Adv.
For Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

Mr.Kailash Vasudev, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Sanjay Sandal, Adv.
For Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv

Ms. Meenakshi Arora ,Adv

Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr.Ritu Raj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The period of Justice S.N.Variava's Commission is extended upto one year reckoning from
01.08.2007.

Accordingly, I.A.Nos.6, 7 & 14 are disposed of.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master