

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 8/2007 in ORIGINAL SUIT NO.1/1989

STATE OF ASSAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for seeking the maintenance status quo & office report)

Date: 07/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ng. J.R. Luwang, Adv.
For M/S Corporate Law Group,Adv.

For Applicant Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Dutta, ASG
Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.
For Mr. P. Parmeswaran ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Three weeks time is granted for filing counter
affidavit.

(R.K.DHAWAN) (VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER