

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.8 in ORIGINAL SUIT NO.1/1989

STATE OF ASSAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for maintaining status quo and office report)

Date: 28/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.K.K.Venugopal, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Krishna Sarma, Adv.
Mr.Ng.J.R.Luwang, Adv.
For M/S Corporate Law Group,Advs.

For Respondent(s)3 Mr.Altaf Ahmed, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.

Mr.S.W.A.Qadri, Adv.
Mr.Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.
Mrs.Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Four weeks time is granted for filing reply to the affidavit of State of Assam.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master