

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 11/2009 in ORIGINAL SUIT NO.1/1989

STATE OF ASSAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions regarding extention of time and office report )

Date: 27/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Krishna Sarma, Adv.  
Mr. Ng. J.R. Luwang, Adv.  
For M/S Corporate Law Group,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.  
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.  
For Mr. P. Parmeswaran ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Term of Local Commission is extended by a further  
period of one year from 1.8.2009.

I.A.No.11 is allowed.

(R.K. Dhawan)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master