

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ORIGINAL SUIT NO. 2 OF 1988

STATE OF ASSAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing
O.T., directions, modification of Court's Order, withdrawal, interim
injunction and office report)

WITH

ORGNL.SUIT NO. 1 of 1989

(With appln(s) for directions and withdrawal and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4020 of 1999

(With office report)(for final disposal)

Civil Appeal NO. 4021 of 1999

(With office report)

Date: 13/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv.
Mr. Navneet Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Vartika Sahay, Adv.for
M/S Corporate Law Group

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.for
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. K.N.Balgopal, AG
Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. Ritu Raj, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Mihir, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.for
M/s Khaitan & Co.

Mr. A.S.Bhasme, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In this case, we had passed an interim order dated 20th August, 2010 sending the matter for mediation. We permit the mediation to continue in the future. We also request the Local Commission which had been appointed earlier to adjourn the proceedings before itself until the mediation process is over.

List on 2nd February, 2011.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master