

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

ORIGINAL SUIT No. 2 of 1988

STATE OF ASSAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal and exemption from filing O.T. and interim injunction and directions and modification of Court's order and extension of time and office report)

WITH

ORIGINAL SUIT NO. 1 of 1989 [FOR PREL. HEARING]

(With appln.(s) for withdrawal and directions and directions and extension of time and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4020 of 1999

(With office report)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Civil Appeal NO. 4021 of 1999

(With office report)

Date: 13/09/2011 These Suits and the Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Krishna Sarma, Addl. Adv. Gen  
Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv.  
Ms. Vartika Sahay, Adv. for  
M/S Corporate Law Group

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.  
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

2

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Jain, A.S.G.  
Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.  
Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.  
Ms. Mudrika Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.  
  
Mr. K.N. Balgopal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Timikha Koza, Adv.  
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.  
Ms. Nitya Nambiar, Adv.  
Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.  
Mr. E. Sema, Adv.

Mr. Timikha Koza, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rokono Mor, Adv.  
Mr. A.P. Mukund, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Shandilya, Adv.

Ms. Vaishnavi K., Adv. for  
Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.  
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Ms. Krishna Sarma, Addl. Adv. Gen  
Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv.  
Ms. Vartika Sahay, Adv. for  
M/S Corporate Law Group, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kapoor, Adv.  
Mr. Nitin Masey, Adv. for  
M/s Khaitan & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

ORIGINAL SUIT No. 2 of 1988

The mediators in second report have observed as follows :-

3

"(a) direct the States of Assam and Nagaland in consultation with the Union of India to prepare a comprehensive development plan for the border area between the said States, and further direct the Union of India to provide the necessary funds for the projects and activities envisaged in the said plan.

(b) direct the Ministry of Home Affairs to organise and fund the services of any experts/agencies as and when requested by the Mediators."

Let the report of the mediators be forwarded to the State of Assam, the State of Nagaland and the Union of India to enable them to take such measures as are permissible in law to resolve the disputes between the two States.

List after three months.

ORIGINAL SUIT NO. 1 of 1989; Civil Appeal NO. 4020 of 1999 and Civil Appeal NO. 4021 of 1999

List along with ORIGINAL SUIT No. 2 of 1988.

( Rajesh Dham )  
Court Master

( Indu Satija )  
Court Master