



Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.

(For Arunachal Pradesh) Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

M/S Corporate Law Group

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

A letter is sent by the Mediator (in O.S. No.2 of 1988) to extend the time for mediation. We have heard all the learned counsel for the parties.

The time for mediation is extended at this stage for a period of three months. We request the Mediators to inform the court regarding the progress made in the case so far and give a rough estimate of time within which they will be able to conclude the proceedings.

List the matters after three months.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master