

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ORIGINAL SUIT No. 2/1988

STATE OF ASSAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for direction)

ORGNL.SUIT NO. 1 of 1989

(office report for direction)

Date: 24/09/2012 This OS was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Riku Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Navnit Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Vartika Sahay,Adv.
M/S Corporate Law Group

Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas,Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harin Rawal,ASG
Mr. BK Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Wasim Quadri,Adv.
Mr. S Khalap,Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

Mr. KN Bal Gopal,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Kailash Vasdev,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv
Mr. Timikha Koza,Adv.
Mr. Nitya Nambiar,Adv.
Mr. Edward Belhi,Adv.
Mr. E. Sema,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Sandilya,Adv.
Mr. AP Mukund,Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv

Mr. A.S. Bhasme,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for both the States, namely, State of Assam and State of Nagaland to file specific affidavits indicating the extent of expenditure that has been incurred by the two States in connection with the ongoing mediation proceedings pursuant to the orders passed by this Court. The States may also file better affidavits in regard

to the progress made and the proposals, if any, presented by the State Governments for consideration of the mediators in connection with the mediation proceedings.

Needful be done within four weeks from today.

List thereafter.

| (N.K. Goel)
| Court Master

| | (Suman Wadhwa)
| | Court Master

|