

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Original Suite (s). No(s). 2/1988

STATE OF ASSAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for direction)

WITH ORGNL.SUIT No. 1/1989

(Office Report for Direction)

C.A. No. 4020/1999

(Office Report for Direction)

C.A. No. 4021/1999

(Office Report for Direction)

Date: 12/09/2014 These matters were recalled on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.  
(O.S.2/1988 & Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv.  
O.S.1/1989) Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Vartika Walia, Adv.  
For M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.

(C.A.No.4020/1999) Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.  
Mr. Rituraja Biswas, Adv.

(C.A.No.4021/1999) Mr. Nitish Massey, adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.  
For Khaitan & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG (U.O.I.)  
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.  
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. K.M. Balgopal, Adv.Gen. (Nagaland)  
Mr. Kailash Vasdey, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. A.P. Mukundan, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Prakash T.A., Adv.

Mr. T. Koza, Adv.  
Mr. M. Nambiar, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Shandilya, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv. (Arunachal Pradesh)  
Mr. Rituraja Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. A. S. Bhasme, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

Original Suit No.2 of 1988:

By our order dated 17<sup>th</sup> December, 2013, we had directed States of Assam and Nagaland to respond to the reports/recommendations submitted by the Mediators. While the State of Assam has submitted its response to the Report but the State of Nagaland has not done so. Learned counsel appearing for the State of Nagaland seeks time till next Friday to do the needful.

Post again on Friday, the 19<sup>th</sup> September, 2014. Needful be done in the meantime.

Original Suit No.1 of 1988:

A report has been submitted by Justice Tarun Chatterjee pursuant to our order 17<sup>th</sup> December, 2013.

A copy of the Report shall be furnished by the Registry to counsel for the parties.

(Mahabir Singh)  
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER