

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Original Suite (s). No(s). 2/1988

STATE OF ASSAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 26/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Vartika,adv.
Mr.Riku Sharma,adv.
M/s Corporate Law Group,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Pallavi Garg,adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Mohit D. Ram,Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.
Mr.Vibhu Shanker Mishra,adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report is that although by order dated 14.01.2015 of the Hon'ble Court, four week's time was given to both the parties to file further documents that they propose to rely upon coupled with their respective list of witnesses, yet except for the State of Assam, no one has done the needful within the period stipulated in the order. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court for further future directions.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB