

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 23/2015, 24/2015 & 26/2015 in Original Suite No(s).

2/1988

STATE OF ASSAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for condonation of delay in filing the additional documents and
c/delay and direction and office report for direction)Date : 24/04/2015 This application was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Krishna Sarma, AAG,
Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv.
Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.
M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.N.Balgopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A P.Mukundan, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Shandilya, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
MS. Nitya Nambiar, Adv.

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.

Mr. Ranjeet Kumar, SG,
Mr. S.Wasim A.Qaadri, Adv.
MS. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Digitally signed by

O R D E R

Shashi Sareen
Date: 2015.04.27
10:47:40 IST
Reason:

Additional documents were permitted to be filed by

learned counsel for the parties within two weeks in terms of our

2

order dated 10.04.2015. The same are now enclosed with I.A. No.

23 of 2015 which are taken on record subject to all just

exceptions. Additional documents now be filed by defendant No. 3

during the course of the day. Admission and denial of the

documents be recorded before the Registry on the date already

fixed. Amended list of witnesses in

I.A. No. 24 of 2015

is

also taken on record.

I.As are allowed accordingly.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master