

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Original Suite (s). No(s). 1/1989

STATE OF ASSAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4020/1999
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 4021/1999
(With Office Report)

Date : 28/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Krishna Sarma, Adv.
Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Vartika Walia, Adv.
M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

Ms. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. A. S. Bhasme, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties submit that the requisite documents have already been filed and they only need to record their admission and/or denial of the same to the Registry. They may do so before the next date of hearing.

Post for framing of issues on Wednesday, the 06th May, 2015.

The parties may also file proposed issues in the meantime.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master