

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Original Suit No(s). 2/1988

STATE OF ASSAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay and condonation of delay in filing the additional documents and directions and office report for direction)

Date : 30/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Riku Sarma, Adv.  
Mr Navnit Kumar, Adv.  
Ms Vartika Walia, Adv.  
M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr K.N.Balgopal, Sr.Adv.  
Mr Kailash Vasdev, Sr.Adv.  
Mr B.S.Bannerjee, Adv.  
Mr A.P.Mukundan, Adv.  
Ms Nitya Nambiar, Adv.  
Ms Pallavi Garg, Adv.  
Mr Shreyas Jain, Adv.  
Mr T Koza, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr Neeraj Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Plaintiff has filed the admission and denial of documents. Amended list of witnesses has also been filed. The ld. Counsel for defendant No.3 has requested one day's time to file admission and denial on their part.

List again on 1.5.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar