

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Original Suite (s). No(s). 1/1989

STATE OF ASSAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
WITH
C.A. Nos.4020,4021/1999
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 01/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv.
Ms. Vartika Sahay, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar, Adv.
M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.
M/s Khaitan & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ritu Raj, Adv.
Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The order of the Hon'ble Court dated 28.4.2015 perused,
where the parties to the Suit were granted time to endorse
admission and denial on the respective documents before the
next date of hearing i.e., 6.5.2015. As on date a compiled

statement about documents of State of Assam and the respective

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2015.05.11

admission or denial has been filed.

18:02:20 IST

Reason:

Perusal thereof shows

that State of Assam has filed 134 documents.

Documents at

Sl.Nos.2, 3, 19, 26, 30, 98, 109 and 114 have been denied.

Item No.153

to 79, 81 to 97, 99 to 102, 104 to 113 and 116 to 123 are partly denied. Rest other documents are admitted and thus, have been exhibited as Ex.P-1 to P-72.

A compiled statement about documents as has been filed by defendant No.3 - State of Arunachal Pradesh and admitted or denied by State of Assam has also been filed. In all there are 50 documents. Document Nos.14, 16 to 18, 25, 28, 31 and 50 are denied.

Remaining other are admitted by the State of Assam and are exhibited as Ex.D-1 to D-42.

Registry now to process to place the matter before the Hon'ble Court at the earliest, as it is directed by the Hon'ble Court vide order dated 28.4.2015 -

"Learned counsel for the parties submit that the requisite documents have already been filed and they only need to record their admission and/or denial of the same to the Registry. They may do so before the next date of hearing.

Post for framing of issues on Wednesday, the 06 th May, 2015.

The parties may also file proposed issues in the meantime."

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar