

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Original Suite (s). No(s). 2/1988

STATE OF ASSAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.
For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Riku Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Vartika Sahay, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar, Adv.
M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohid D. Ram, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj K., Adv.
Mr. K.N. Balgopal, Adv.
Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Adv.
Mr. B. Shankar Banerji, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Mukundan, Adv.
Mr. T. Koza, Adv.
Ms. Nitya Nambiar, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Garg, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Id. Counsel for the State of Nagaland had requested to endorse admission and denial on the original documents itself. It is mentioned that the documents for the purpose includes -

- 1 List as was filed by the State of Assam on 11.2.2014 (having 8 documents).
- 2 List of Documents of State of Assam as was filed on 24.4.2014 (having 10 documents).
- 3 In addition, Volume II, III, IV, X and XI already on record.

All the admitted documents be exhibited as the documents of the plaintiff.

The Id. Counsel has requested time to provide a compiled statement about the status of said exercise of admitting and denying the documents.

The documents as tendered by the State of Nagaland have also been admitted and denied by the State of Assam i.e., the plaintiff. The documents are 186 in number. Plaintiff has already filed a compiled statement about the status of admitting or denying the said documents. In accordance with thereof the admitted documents are taken as exhibited documents of defendant i.e., Ex.D-1 to Ex.D-144 subject to further directions of the Hon'ble Court.

The admission and denial of documents as tendered by the parties to the present suit has been accomplished in compliance of the order of this Hon'ble Court dated 10.4.2015. Registry is now to process the matter to be placed before the Hon'ble Court at the earliest as the order dated 10.4.2015 has already fixed the date of recording evidence as 7.7.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar