

ITEM NO.602

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 16 & 17 OF 2015 in Original Suite (s). No(s).

1/1989

STATE OF ASSAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for may refer to remarks & directions and office report)

Date : 10/07/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Krishna Sarma, Adv.
Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv.
Mr. Navnit Kumar
MS. Vartika Walia, Adv.
M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.
MR.Ranji Thomas, Adv.
Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Learned counsel for the defendants to file their
objections within two weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within one week thereafter.

Post after three weeks.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Shashi Sareen
Date: 2015.07.11

(Shashi Sareen)

05:57:25 IST

Reason:

Court Master

(Veena Kherra)
Court Master