

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Original Suite (s). No(s).

1/1989

STATE OF ASSAM
r(s)

Petitione

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for directions and extension of time and may refer
to remarks and office report)

Date : 24/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Lahiri, Adv.
Ms. Krishna Sarma, Adv.
Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv.
Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Vartika Walia, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar, Adv.
M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Order of the Hon'ble Court dated 6.5.2015 has
been perused. In compliance thereof, Examination-in-Chief for ten
witnesses have already been tendered by the plaintiff. Two
of the witnesses as per the sequence shall come present for being
cross-examined on 4.8.2015 and 5.8.2015. Since the Hon'ble
Court has directed to complete the process of recording the
plaintiff's evidence within a period of six months,
two subsequent
Signature Not Verified dates for the subsequent cross-examination
have been announced as 17.8.2015 and 18.8.2015.

Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2015.07.28
17:28:43 IST
Reason:

(RACHNA G

UPTA)

Regist

rar