

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 16/2015 & 17/2015 in Original Suite (s). No(s). 1/1989

STATE OF ASSAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date : 14/08/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Krishna Sarma, Adv.
Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv.
Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.
MS. Vartika Walia, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar, Adv.
M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ranji Thomas, Adv.
Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

Mr. S.Wasim A.Qadri, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Objection to these I.As have been filed.

Rejoinder has also been filed.

List these applications for hearing on 16.09.2015 along
with I.A., if any, be filed by the UOI for discharge of the Local
Commissioner.

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera)
Court Master