

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 16,17 & 18/2015 in Original Suit (s). No(s).1 of 1989

STATE OF ASSAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For by State of Arunachal Pradesh for direction to maintain status-quo along the Assam - Arunachal Pradesh border and directions and correction of issue no. 5 framed by order dated 06.05.2015 and office report)

Date : 16/09/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Krishna Sarma, Addl. Adv. Gen.
Ms. Riku Sarma, Adv.
Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Vartika, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar, Adv.
For M/s Corporate Law Group

For Respondent(s)
(Applicant I.A.17)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG
Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Singh, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

(Applicant I.A.16 & Mr.
I.A.18) Mr.
Mr.
Mr.

Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.
Ranji Thomas, Adv. Gen.
Ritu Rar, Adv.
Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Digitally signed by
Mahabir Singh
Date: 2015.09.19
12:37:55 IST

Reason: Heard.

I.A.No.18 of 2015 :

Learned counsel for the parties agree that in our order

2

dated on 6th May, 2015 there is a typographical error in Issue No.5. which needs to be corrected so as to read as under:

"5. In case Issue No.4 is found in the negative, what is the true Constitutional boundary between the two States of Assam and Arunachal Pradesh?
OPP"

We order accordingly. Issue No.5, as framed, shall stand corrected to the extent indicated above.

I.A. No.18 of 2015 is allowed and disposed off.

I.A.No.16 of 2015 :

Learned counsel for the parties seek time to file additional affidavits and documents in support of their respective versions. Needful be done within six weeks. Post after six weeks.

I.A.No.17 of 2015 :

Learned counsel for the parties agree that the Local Commissioner appointed by this Court in terms of our Order dated 13th September, 2004 can be discharged in view of the changed situation and the fact that the suit is now proceedings for trial after framing of issues.

We order accordingly. I.A.No.17 of 2015 is allowed and disposed off.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER