

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos. 16 & 19/2015 in Original Suit No(s). 1/1989

STATE OF ASSAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for by state of arunachal pradesh for direction to maintain status-quo along the assam - arunachal pradesh border and extension of time for recording of evidence and office report)

Date : 04/11/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv.
Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.
MS. Vartika Walia, Adv.
Mr. Pardeep Kumar, Adv.
M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ranji Thomas, Adv.
Mr. Gajanand Kirodiwal, Adv.
Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

MS. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. S.W.A.Qadri, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 16 of 2015:

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of defendant No. 3 prays for and is granted four weeks' further time to file his objections to I.A. No. 16 of 2015.

I.A. No. 19 of 2015:

The plaintiff has cited a total of seven witnesses on its behalf in the list filed by it, out of whom one has already been examined and cross-examined.

Mr. Kapil Sibal, learned senior counsel for the petitioner submits that listed witness No. 3 is unnecessary and is being given up by him. He proposes to examine the remaining 11 witnesses only. He submits that deposition of listed witness No. 2 has already been filed by it in the form of an affidavit, but since there are some typographical errors in the same, he would file a corrected affidavit sworn by the said witness in lieu of examination-in-chief within one week from today with an advance copy to the counsel opposite and that he shall keep the witness present for cross-examination on 23.11.2015. List the matter before the Registrar for recording of listed witness No. 2 on 23.11.2015.. An affidavit in substitution of the earlier one be filed in the meantime with an advance copy to the counsel opposite.

Time fixed by this Court for concluding the evidence shall stand extended by another six weeks. The witness next in the line for examination may be summoned by the Registrar only after the conclusion of the cross-examination of the witness under examination.

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khara)
Court Master