

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Original Suite No(s). 2/1988

STATE OF ASSAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for direction)

Date : 16/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Krishna Sarma, Adv.
Mr. Navneet Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Vartika Sahay, Adv.
Mr. Pardeep Kumar, Adv.
M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Debal Banerji, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikram Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Nayak, Adv.
Mr. Biswarup Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Edward Betho, Adv.
Mr. C.M.Kennedy, Adv.

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.

MS. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. W.A.Qadri, Adv.
MS. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The plaintiff's witness No.1- Ms. L.S.Changsan has been examined for six long days before the Registrar. Learned counsel

for the defendant-State of Nagaland proposes to conclude the cross-examination of the said witness within next two days of hearing. He is permitted to do so. The Registrar shall make sure that no more than two days is devoted to any further cross-examination of the said witness. Presence of the next witness shall be directed by the Registrar only after the cross-examination of PW-1 is concluded.

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera)
Court Master