

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 20/2015 in Original Suit No. 1/1989

STATE OF ASSAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For extension of time and office report)

Date : 16/12/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Krisna Sarma, AAG,  
Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv.  
Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Vartika Walia, Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Kumar, Adv.  
M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.  
  
Mr. Mohid D. Ram, Adv.  
  
Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG,  
Mr. P.S.Patwalia, ASG,  
Mr. S.Wasim A.Qadri, Adv.  
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Post on Monday, the 11th January, 2016.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Signature Not Verified(Veena Khera)  
Court MasterAR-cum-PS  
Digitally signed by  
Shashi Sareen  
Date: 2015.12.17  
08:44:04 IST  
Reason: