

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 20/2015 in Original Suit No(s).

1/1989

STATE OF ASSAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for extension of time for completion of cross-examination and office report)

I.A. Nos. 16 and 21 of 2015 (Appln. for directions and extension of time)

Date : 11/01/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv.  
Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.  
MS. Vartika Walia, Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Kumar, Adv.  
M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.  
  
MR. S.W.A.Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Our Order dated 04.11.2015 shall stand modified to the extent that time for concluding the evidence shall stand extended by another six months from today instead of six weeks as erroneously mentioned in the order.

I.A. No. 21 filed by defendant No. 3 in the suit shall stand disposed of accordingly.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Shashi Sareen  
Date: 2016.01.13  
09:32:14 IST  
Reason:(Shashi Sareen)  
AR-cum-PS(Saroj Saini)  
Court Master