

ITEM NO.601

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 22/2016, I.A. 23/2016 in Original Suite (s). No(s). 1/1989

STATE OF ASSAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for extension of time and summoning of witnesses and office report)

Date : 14/07/2016 This application was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Krishna Sarma, Adv.
 Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Pardeep Kumar, Adv.
 M/s Corporate Law Group

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
(U.O.I.) Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

(State of Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
Arunachal Pradsh) Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

I.A.NO.23 :

This application seeks permission to summon Deputy Commissioner, Shivsagar as a witness, and for summoning of Ajay Kanojia, Director, Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, and the officer Incharge of maps and Topo-sheets,

referred to in the application, from the Survey of India. Learned counsel appearing for the defendant do not object to the prayer made in the application. We accordingly allow the plaintiff-applicant to produce and examine Deputy Commissioner Shivsagar as witness in the case. We also permit summoning of two other witnesses, referred to in para 2 in the application, along with documents referred to in para 4(i) to (iii). The plaintiff-applicant shall take necessary steps for summoning of the witnesses. Dasti summon for service upon the witnesses Ajay Kanojia and the officer from Survey of India are also permitted. The Deputy Commissioner, Shivsagar, shall however be produced by the plaintiff-applicant on its own responsibility.

I.A. No.22 :

Heard.

Time for completion of the recording of statement of witnesses of the plaintiff shall stand extended by three months from today.

I.As.No.22 and 23 are accordingly allowed and disposed of.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER