

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No(s).28 & 29 in Original Suit(s). No(s).2 of 1988

STATE OF ASSAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and summoning of witness and office report)

Date : 16/08/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) (I.A. No.28/2016)	Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv. Mr. Debal Kumar Benerji, Sr. Adv. Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv. Ms. Viddusshi, Adv. Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, Adv. Mr. Bharat Shood, Adv. Mr. Anand, Adv. Mr. C.M. Kennedy, Adv. Mr. Micheal, Adv.
(I.A.No.29/2016)	Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv. Ms. Krishna Sarma, Adv. Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv. Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv. Ms. Vartika Walia, Adv. Mr. Pradeep Kumar, Adv. For M/s Corporate Law Group
For Respondent(s)	Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv. Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv. Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv. Ms. Monish Handa, Adv. Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

I.A.No.28 of 2016:

Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, learned senior counsel for the applicant, prays that hearing on the application be deferred till after the evidence of the pleadings is concluded. We order accordingly.

I.A. NO.29 of 2016:

Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, learned senior counsel appearing for the applicant, submits that out of eight witnesses cited in the amended list of witnesses filed by the plaintiff, only two, namely, Mr. Ajay Kanoujia, Director, Ministry of Home Affairs, North-East Division and Competent Officer of Survey of India remain to be summoned.

The Registrar shall issue summons for the presence of both the witnesses, mentioned above, for examination on a date fixed by the Registrar.

I.A. NO.29 of 2016 is allowed and disposed of.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER