

01

ITEM NO.601

COURT NO.1

SECTION III B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.24/2016 in Original Suit (s). No(s). 1/1989

STATE OF ASSAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for extension of time and office report)

Date : 30/09/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prateek Jalan, Adv.

Ms. Ananga Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Ashok Desai, learned senior counsel submits that pursuant to the order of this Court dated 14.07.2016, the plaintiff has already examined one out of the three witnesses permitted by this Court. According to him, two more witnesses remain to be examined which will take three months' time for completion. Mr.Desai also submits that instead of 03.10.2016 and 05.10.2016 the date already fixed by the Registrar, recording of evidence could be slated for

2

07.11.2016. Keeping in view the fact and circumstances of the case, we permit plaintiff to produce the remaining two witnesses on 07.11.2016 before the Registrar instead of 03.10.2016 and 05.10.2016 who shall complete the recording of the evidence of the said witnesses within a period of three months from today. We also permit the plaintiff to inspect the relevant records in accordance with the rules.

I.A. No.24/2016 is to the above extent allowed and disposed off.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master