

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Original Suite (s).No(s). 1/1989

STATE OF ASSAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 12/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

From the perusal of the office report and file, it is revealed that the Hon'ble Court vide order dated 4.1.2017 has given liberty to the plaintiff to complete the evidence of two witnesses within a period of four months from the date of order dated 4.1.2017. The Ld. Counsel appearing for the plaintiff is directed to produce Mr. K.K. Dash Sarkar on the next date i.e., 2nd and 3rd February, 2017 for examination.

Put up the file at the first instance on 2nd February, 2017 at 2.30 P.M.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar