

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SOriginal Suit No(s).1/1988

STATE OF ASSAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKARFor Petitioner(s) Mr.Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.  
Mr.Rohit K.Mahanta, Adv.  
Mr.Sayooj Mohandas, Adv.  
Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr.Anil Shrivastav, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On being mentioned, the matter is taken on board.

Not to be deleted from the date already notified i.e.

18.09.2017.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
AR-CUM-PS(SHAKTI PARKASH SHARMA)  
ASST.REGISTRAR