

ITEM NO.81

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
Original Suite (s). No(s).2/1988

STATE OF ASSAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.80789/2017-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

WITH

ORGNL.SUIT No.1/1989 (XVII)

Date : 18-09-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
 HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Mukul Rohatgi, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.Debal Kumar Banerji, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.Vikramjit Banerji, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.
 Mr.Anand, Adv.
 Ms.Lhingneivah, Adv.
 Ms.Viddusshi, Adv.
 Mr.K.Luikang Michael, Adv.
 Mr.Edward Belcho, AAG

Mr.Ashok H. Desai, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.Manoj Goel, Adv.
 Mr.Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.
 Mr.Naman Kamboj, Adv.
 Mr.S.Mohandas, Adv.
 Mr.Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Mr.Ananga Bhattacharya, Adv.
 Ms.Devahuti Tamuli, Adv.

M/s Corporate Law Group

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Ranjit Kumar, SG
 Ms.Binu Tamta, Adv.
 Mr.S.Wasim A. Quadri, Adv.

Mrs.Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr.B.V.Balramdas, Adv.

(For Arunachal
Pradesh)

Mr.Anil Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr.Ritu Raj, Adv.

Mr.P. Parmeswaran, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Original Suit No.1/1989

Having heard learned counsel for the petitioner, time is extended by four months for completion of evidence on behalf of the plaintiff.

The Registrar is directed to proceed accordingly.

Original Suit No.2/1989

Issue notice.

List in the first week of November, 2017.

Mr.Debal Kumar Banerji, learned senior counsel appearing for the Defendant No.3-State of Nagaland accepts notice and undertakes to file the reply and/or take instructions in the matter within the said period.

Mr.Ranjit Kumar, learned Additional Solicitor General for the Union of India, if so advised, may also file its reply in the meantime.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Shakti Parkash Sharma)
Asstt. Registrar