

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Original Suite (s). No(s). 2/1988

STATE OF ASSAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY O.S. 1/1989 IS TO BE LISTED AGAINST THIS MATTER.)

WITH

ORGNL.SUIT No. 1/1989 (XVII)

Date : 05-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Merusagar Samantaray, AOR
Mr. Sayooj Mohandas, Adv.
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.
Mr. Devdhuti Tamuli, Adv.
Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Corporate Law Group, AOR

For Respondent(s)

P. Parmeswaran, AOR
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Anil Shrivastav, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This Court was giving the date of 10.10.2017, as the evidence is to be recorded within four months from the date of the Hon'ble Court's order dated 18.9.2017.

The Id. Counsel for defendant No.3 submitted that the Id.Senior Counsel who will cross-examine is out of India from 17.10.2017 to 6.11.2017.

The Id. Counsel for the plaintiff pointed out that the witness would not be in a position to be present in the coming week.

That being so, the matter is adjourned for the plaintiff's evidence on 16th and 17th November, 2017 at 2.30 P.M.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar