

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Original Suite No.2/1988

STATE OF ASSAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH ORGNL. SUIT No.1/1989 (XVII)

Date : 11-05-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manoj Goel, Adv.
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Sayooj Mohandas, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, AOR
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR
Mr. K.N. Balagopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, AOR
Mr. Suyodhan Byrapaneni, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Wasay Khan, Adv.
Ms. Filza Moonis, Adv.
Mr. Bharat J. Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Edward Belho, AAG
Mr. K. Luikang Michael, Adv.
Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mrs. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.
Mrs. Bharti Tyagi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the matter be listed in the first week of July,
2018.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar