

ITEM NO.1502

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 80789/2017 in Original Suit No(s).2/1988

STATE OF ASSAM

Plaintiff (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Defendant (s)

Date : 20-07-2018 This application was called on for JUDGMENT today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv. [AOR]

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv. [AOR]

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv. [AOR]

Mr. K.N. Balagopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv. [AOR]

Mr. Suyodhan Byrapaneni, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Wasay Khan, Adv.

Ms. Filza Moonis, Adv.

Mr. G. Gautham Gandhi, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Muund, Adv.

Mr. Vitso Rio, Adv.

Ms. Nitya Nambiar, Adv.

Mr. Jitendar Saini, Adv.

Hon'ble Dr. Justice D.Y. Chandrachud pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble the Chief Justice, Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.M. Khanwilkar and His Lordship, I.A. is allowed and disposed of in terms of the signed Reportable Judgment.

(Subhash Chander)
AR-cum-PS

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar

[Signed Reportable Judgment is placed on the file]