

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 85168/2018 in Original Suit (s) No(s).2/1988

STATE OF ASSAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(For clarification/Direction)

Respondent(s)

WITH
ORGNL.SUIT No.1/1989 (XVII)

Date : 22-10-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, AOR
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Pinky Anand, ASG
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mrs. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mrs. Bharti Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Tetarwal, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balramdad, AOR
Mr. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, AOR

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR

Mr. K.N. Balagopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, AOR
Mr. Suyodhan Byrapaneni, Adv.
Mohd. Wasay Khan, Adv.
Ms. Filza Moonis, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Mukund, Adv.
Mr. Visto Rio, Adv.
Ms. Nitya Nambiar, Adv.
Mr. Jitendar Saini, Adv.

Mr. Mohindar Singh Saini, Adv.

**Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Perused the letter dated 12.10.2018.

**The matter is adjourned to next Monday i.e.
29.10.2018.**

**(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER**

**(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER**