

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Original Suit (s). No(s). 2/1988

STATE OF ASSAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(AT 2.30 P.M. )

Date : 21-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rijuk Sarkar,Adv.  
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr.Vibhu Shanker Mishra,Adv.  
Mr.B.V.Balram Das,Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, AOR

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR  
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

No witness is present.

Ld.counsel for defendant No.3 seeks adjournment which is not opposed by the Ld.counsel for Plaintiff. On such request, matter is adjourned for 7<sup>th</sup> and 8<sup>th</sup> March,2019 for further examination of the witness at 2.30 P.M.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL  
Registrar

SB