

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Original Suit No.2/1988

STATE OF ASSAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

ORIGINAL SUIT No.1/1989 (XVII)

(IA No.179255/2018 - FOR EXTENSION OF TIME FOR FILING AFFIDAVITS OF EVIDENCE ON BEHALF OF DEFENDANT NO.3; and, IA No.179265/2018 - FOR PERMISSION TO PLACE ON RECORD THE AMENDED LIST OF WITNESSES ON BEHALF OF DEFENDANT NO.3)

Date : 12-04-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

Counsel for the Parties:

Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.
Mr. Rijuk Sarkar, Adv.
Ms. Manreet Kaur, Adv.

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
Mr. Wasim A. Qadri, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Chakitan Vikram Shekhar Papta, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, AOR
Mr. Suyodhan Byrapaneni, Adv.
Ms. Filza Moonis, Adv.
Mohd. Wasay Khan, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR
Mr. Ritu Raj, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, AOR

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA NO.179255/2018 IN ORIGINAL SUIT NO.1/1989

By order dated 29.10.2018, State of Arunachal Pradesh was granted three weeks' time to file affidavits of evidence. The time so granted has expired a long back. The present application was filed on 10.12.2018 seeking further extension of eight weeks. The time so prayed for, namely eight weeks, has also expired and yet no affidavits of evidence have been filed.

We finally grant four more weeks, as a last opportunity, to State of Arunachal Pradesh to file affidavits of evidence. In case the order is not complied with, the affidavits of evidence may not be accepted thereafter.

IA NO.179265/2018 IN ORIGINAL SUIT NO.1/1989

The hearing in this application is deferred till the next occasion.

List these matters for further consideration on 03.07.2019.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER