

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

Original Suit (s). No(s). 2/1988

STATE OF ASSAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR RECORDING EVIDENCE IN REGISTRAR COURT NO. 2 AT 2.30 PM)

Date : 30-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Goel, Adv.
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Ms. Vibhuti Vashisht, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.N. Balagopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, AOR
Mr. Suyodhan Byrapaneni, Adv.
Ms. Filza Moonis, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Mukund, Adv.
Ms. Nitya Nambiar, Adv.
Mr. Jitendar Saini, Adv.
Mr. Mohindar Singh Saini, Adv.
Mr. Visto Rio, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vibhu Shanker Mishra, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, AOR

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Examination-in-chief of Witness Md. Shafiqur Rahman (PW-9) is recorded in part.

Witness is discharged for today and bound down to remain present tomorrow i.e. on 31.07.2019 for recording further examination-in-chief at 2.30 PM.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar