

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Original Suit (s). No(s). 2/1988

STATE OF ASSAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR RECORDING EVIDENCE IN REGISTRAR COURT NO. 2 AT 2.30 PM )

Date : 30-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Wajeesh Shafiq, Adv.  
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vibhu Shanker Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR  
Ms. Monisha Handa, Adv.

Mr. K.N. Balgopal, Senior Advocate.  
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, AOR  
Mr. Mohindar Singh Soni, Adv.  
Mr. A.P. Mukundan, Adv.  
Mr. Jitendar Soni, Adv.  
Ms. Nitya Nambiar, Adv.  
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Vitso Rio, Adv.  
Ms. Filza Moonis, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks adjournment which is not opposed by the Ld. Counsel for the parties. Granted. On the request of Ld. Counsel for the parties further recording of examination-in-chief is scheduled for 19.3.2020 and 20.3.2020.

Witness is present and discharged for today and bound down to remain present on the next date of hearing.

Put up on 19.3.2020 at 2.30 p.m.

RAJIV KALRA  
Registrar