

ITEM NO.31  
SECTION XVII-A

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Original Suit (s). No(s). 2/1988

STATE OF ASSAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. NO. 17097 OF 2021 MAY BE SHOWN AS APPLICATION FOR EARLY  
COMPLETION OF RECORDING OF EVIDENCE TO PLAINTIFF'S WITNESS NO. 9  
WITH AFFIDAVIT.

IA No. 17097/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 03-03-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vibhu Shankar Mishra , Adv  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR

Mr. K. N. Balgopal, Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, AOR

Ms. Nitya Nambiar, Adv.

Mr. Vitso Rio, Adv.

Mr. Mohinder Saini, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the  
Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the parties the matter  
is adjourned for one week for consideration of application moved by  
the plaintiff with regard to modalities for examination of PW-9 as  
the witness is going to retire on 31.03.2021.

List the matter on 12.03.2021.

RAJIV KALRA  
Registrar

(RG)