

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER

Original Suit (s). No(s). 2/1988

STATE OF ASSAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY ORIGINAL SUIT NO 2 OF 1988 TO BE LISTED FOR FIXING THE SCHEDULE  
OF RECORDING OF EVIDENCE OF PW-9 )

Date : 03-03-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR  
Mr. Ishann Borthakur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR  
Mr. Abhishek Pandey, Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Siddhant Kohli, Adv  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. K.N. Balgopal, Sr, Adv.  
Mr. Mohinder Saini, Adv.  
Ms./Mr. Vitso Rio, Adv.  
Mr. B. Suyodhan, Adv.  
Mr. Jitender Saini, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On request of all the Ld. Counsel, the matter is scheduled for  
29.4.2022 and 2.5.2022 at 2.30 p.m. for the purpose of recording  
evidence of PW9. PW9 to appear on both these dates.

SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER  
Registrar

MG