

ITEM NO.51

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

IA 63649/2022, in Original Suit (s). No(s). 2/1988

STATE OF ASSAM

Plaintiff(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Defendants(s)

(ORIGINAL SUIT NO 2 OF 1988 TO BE LISTED FOR RECORDING OF EVIDENCE
OF PW-9 at 2.30 p.m

IA No. 63649/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 29-04-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Ishaan Borthakur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR
Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, AOR
Mr. K.N. Badgopal, Sr., Adv.
Mr. Mohinder Saini, Adv.
Mr. Vitso Rio, Adv.
Mr. Byrapaneni Suyodhan, Adv.
Mr. Jitender Saini, Adv.
Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

Mr. Sidhant Kohli, Adv.
Mr Arvind Kumar Sharma , AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he has filed I.A. for adjournment as witness PW-9 has some medical issues.

Application perused, as per which the witness has recently undergone surgery. Ld. Counsel were asked if they could make it convenient to come in summer vacations for completing testimony of PW9. However, Ld. Counsel stated that most of them would be out of station during summer vacations. In July also one of the Counsel is having personal difficulty. Accordingly, with the consent of all Ld. Counsel for the parties, the matter is scheduled for 3.8.2022 and 4.8.2022 at 2.30 p.m for purpose of recording of evidence of PW9. Plaintiff undertakes to ensure presence of PW9 on the dates fixed.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar

MG