

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SBEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER
IA 63649/2022, in Original Suit (s). No(s). 2/1988

STATE OF ASSAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(TO BE LISTED FOR RECORDING OF EVIDENCE OF PW-9 at 2.30 p.m as per
Ld. Registrar Court's order dated 29.04.2022
IA No. 63649/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 03-08-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Goel, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Ms. Anushree Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. Vinayak Goel, Adv.
Mr. Shezad, Surveyor (Survey of India)
Mr. Dasarath Deka, (Border Dept. Govt. of Assam)
Mr. Khitubon Konwar, (Border Dept. Govt. of Assam)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Pandey, Adv.Mr. K. N. Balgopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Byrapaneni Suyodhan, Adv.
Ms. Nitya Nambiar, Adv.
Mr. Vitso Rio, Adv.
Ms. Tatini Basu, AORMr. Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Siddhant Kohli, ADVMr. P. Yikishe Zimo, (Dir. Of Deptt of Border
Affairs of Nagaland.)UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

Examination-in-chief of witness Md. Shafiqur Rahman (PW-9) is
recorded in part.

As per the date already fixed *vide* order dated 29.04.2022, the remaining examination of Md. Shafiqur Rahman (PW-9) will be recorded on 04.08.2022 at 2.30 P.M.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar

PKN