

REVISED

ITEM NO.17 REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Original Suit (s). No(s). 2/1988

STATE OF ASSAM

Plaintiff(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Defendant(s)

(ONLY O.S.NO. 2 OF 1988 WILL BE LISTED FOR EVIDENCE AT 2.30 PM
BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR SHRI S.P.S. LALER)

Date : 23-11-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Plaintiff(s) Mr. Manoj Goel, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Sai Shashank, Adv.
Mr. Arnav Singh Deo, Adv.
Mr. Deepayan Dutta, Adv.

For Defendant(s) Mr. K.N. Balgopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohinder Saini, Adv.
Mr. Byrapaneni Suyodhan, Adv.
Mr. Jitender Saini, Adv.
Mr. Yikishe Zinco (Dir. of Deppt of Border
Affairs of Nagaland)
Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR
Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

Mr. Siddhant Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

PW-9, Md. Shafiqur Rahman, is further examined after
23.09.2022. The further examination-in-chief of the witness is

deferred for tomorrow i.e. date already fixed.

The Registry is directed to prepare a comprehensive list of all the maps which have been placed on record in the matter clearly depicting the number of map, date on which the same is exhibited for the first time as well as the exhibit number of the said map for future references.

Further, as this is an old matter, let all the records except the maps be digitized and as regards maps, the Scanning Section be asked to clarify as to whether there is any provision for scanning of such large maps.

PW-9, Md. Shafiqur Rahman, is directed to be present tomorrow at 2:30 P.M.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar

vs