

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Original Suit No.2/1988

STATE OF ASSAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH Original Suit No.1/1989 (XVII-A)

(With IA No.179265/2018 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO PLACE ON RECORD THE AMENDED LIST OF WITNESSES ON BEHALF OF DEFENDANT WITH AFFIDAVIT, IA No.158365/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No.158353/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS and IA No.179255/2018 - EXTENSION OF TIME)

Date : 21-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Goel, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Kumar Abhishek, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Deepayan Dutta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sidhant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR
Ms. Vidhi Udayshankar, Adv.
Ms. Abhivyakti Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Garg, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AAG (AOR)

**Mr. K.N. Balgopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Byrapaneni Suyodhan, Adv.
Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR
Ms. Nitipriya Kar, Adv.**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1 Counsel appearing on behalf of the State of Arunachal Pradesh (the original third defendant) states that his instructions are that on 20 April 2023, the boundary dispute between the States of Assam and Arunachal Pradesh has been substantially resolved.
- 2 Counsel appearing on behalf of the plaintiff seeks an adjournment of three weeks to take instructions and apprise this Court.
- 3 List the matter on 15 September 2023.

**(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. -cum-P.S.**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
Assistant Registrar**