

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVII-A

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Original Suit (s). No(s).2/1988

STATE OF ASSAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I. A. NOS. 179265 OF 2018, 179255 OF 2018, 158353 OF 2019 AND 158365 OF 2019 IN O.S.NO. 1 OF 1989 WILL BE LISTED FOR DIRECTION)

WITH

ORGNL.SUIT No. 1/1989 (XVII-A)

(WITH IA No. 179265/2018 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION, IA No. 158365/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No. 158353/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No. 179255/2018 - EXTENSION OF TIME)

Date : 15-09-2023 This OS was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Goel, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR  
Mr. Deepayan Dutta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Wasim Quadri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Siddhant Kohli, Adv.  
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR  
Mr. Sidhant Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Vidhi Udayshankar, Adv.  
Ms. Abhivyakti Banerjee, Adv.  
Ms. Sakshi Garg, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR  
Mr. Anil Shrivastav, A.A.G.

Mr. K N Balgopal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Byrapaneni Suyodhan, Adv.

Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR  
Ms. Nitipriya Kar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

**Original Suit No 1 of 1989**

- 1 The Court has been apprised of the fact that efforts are being made by both the States of Assam and Arunachal Pradesh to resolve a long pending issue amicably.
- 2 On the joint request, list the Original Suit on 3 November 2023.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)  
COURT MASTER