

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

Original Suit (s). No(s). 2/1988

STATE OF ASSAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY OS NO. 2 OF 1988 IS LISTED FOR RECORDING OF EVIDENCE BEFORE THE LD. REGISTRAR PAVANESH D. IN REGISTRAR COURT-2 AT. 2.30PM.)

Date : 28-11-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj Goel, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Deepayan Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Vidhi Jain, Adv.
Ms. Smriti Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Dasartath Deka, Consultant,
Mr. Khitubon Konwar, Assam Survey
Md. Shahzad, Officer Surveyor, Survey of India
(with Records)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR
Mr. Sidhant Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Manyaa Chandok, Adv.

Mr. K N Balgopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Byrapaneni Suyodhan, Adv.
Mr. Mohinder Saini, Adv.
Mr. Jitender Saini, Adv.
Ms. Nitipriya Kan, Adv.
Mr. Yikishe Zimo, Director of Department of
Border Affairs of Nagaland

Mr. Himanshu Acharjee, Consultant (State of

Nagaland)

Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR
Mr. Vitso Rio, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Md. Shafiqur Rahman (PW-9) is present and his further Examination-in-chief is recorded in part.

He is bound over to remain present on 29.11.2023 at 02:30 PM for his further Examination-in-chief.

PAVANESH D.
Registrar

MG