

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

Original Suit (s). No(s). 2/1988

STATE OF ASSAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only O.S. No. 2 of 1988 listed before the Ld. Registrar Shri Pavanesh D. in Registrar Court no. 2 at 2.30 pm. for recording of evidence )

WITH

ORGNL.SUIT No. 1/1989 (XVII-A)

(FOR EXTENSION OF TIME ON IA 179255/2018 FOR IA No. 179265/2018 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO PLACE ON RECORD THE AMENDED LIST OF WITNESSES ON BEHALF OF DEFENDANT WITH AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 179265/2018 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 158365/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 158353/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 179255/2018 - EXTENSION OF TIME)

Date : 12-02-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj Goel, Senior Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Tripathi, Adv.

Ms Vedika Jain, Adv.

Mr. Dasartath Deka, Consultant

Mr Khitubon Konwar, Assam Survey

Md. Shahzad, Officer Surveyor, Survey of India  
(with original records)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR

Mr. Sidhant Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Manyaa Chandok, Adv.

Ms. Abhivyakti Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR

Mr. K. N. Balgopal, Senior Adv.

Mr. Byrapaneni Suyodhan, Adv.

Mr. Mohinder Saini, Adv.  
Mr. Jitender Saini, Adv.  
Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR  
Mr. Yikishe Zimo, Director of Dept. of Affairs  
Of Nagaland  
Mr. Himanshu Acharjee, Consultant

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

PW-9-Md. Shafiqur Rahman is present and is examined fully during his Examination-in-chief.

Ld. Senior Counsel for the plaintiff submits that an application seeking to produce a Certificate under Section 65(A) and 65(B) of the Evidence Act has been e-filed today and has produced the original certificate alongwith hard copy of the application before this Court.

Ld. Senior Counsel appearing for the defendant seeks for time to file objections to the said application and also for cross-examining PW-9 after seeking necessary instructions from the officials of the defendant.

Objections to the said application be filed within a period of four weeks after serving advance copy of the same on the other side.

The cross-examination of PW-9 is scheduled on 10.05.2024 and 13.05.2024 at 2.30 P.M. PW-9 is therefore directed to be present on 10.05.2024 at 2.30 P.M.

Call on 29.04.2024 before the Hon'ble Court for hearing on the said application filed by the plaintiff.

PAVANESH D.  
Registrar