

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

Original Suit (s). No(s). 2/1988

STATE OF ASSAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only OS. No. 2 of 1988 is listed for fixing the schedule of recording of Evidence at. 2.30 pm.)

Date : 10-05-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj Goel, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Saurabh Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Vedika, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR
Mr. Sidhant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. K N Balgopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Byrapaneni Suyodhan, Adv.
Mr. Mohinder Saini, Adv.
Mr. Jitender Saini, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.
Mr. Vitsorio, Adv.
Mr. Yikishe Zimo, Director of Department of
Border Affairs of Nagaland
Mr. Himanshu Acharjee, Consultant (State of
Nagaland)

Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. K. Chaurasia, AOR
Mr. Saahil Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Saeed Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Tamim Qadri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

PW-9-Md. Shafiqur Rahman is not present.

Ld. Senior Counsel appearing for the defendant submits that the soft copies of the maps furnished by the Registry are not clearly visible. The parties are at liberty to apply for certified copies of the exhibits/maps subject to payment of necessary charges in terms of Order XIV Rule 14 of Supreme Court Rules, 2013.

It is submitted by Ld. Senior Counsels appearing for both sides that cross-examination of PW-9 can be continued as the application of the plaintiff which is pending for consideration is not related to this witness.

At the request of both sides, call on 05.08.2024 and 06.08.2024 at 2:30 PM for cross-examination of PW-9.

PW-9 shall be present on 05.08.2024 at 2:30 PM.

In the meantime, application filed by the plaintiff be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court.

PAVANESH D.
Registrar