

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSORIGINAL SUIT (S). NO(S). 2/1988

STATE OF ASSAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[ONLY I. A. NO. 124842/2024 AND 204295/2023 IN W.P.(C)No. 1113/2023
IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]

(IA No. 38385/2024 - DOCUMENT TAKEN ON RECORD)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 1113/2023 (X)

(IA No. 124842/2024 - STAY APPLICATION AND IA No. 204295/2023 -
STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 27-05-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Lubna Naaz, AOR
Mr. P. Yobin, Adv.
Ms. Arushi Jain, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General
Mr. Wasim Quadri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.
Mr. Siddhant Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR

Mr. K.N. Balgopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Byrapaneni Suyodhan, Adv.
Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

WRIT PETITION (C) NO. 1113/2023

Issue notice on the Writ Petition as well as on the Applications for Stay, returnable on 10th July, 2024.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)