

ITEM NO.71

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Original Suit (s). No(s). 2/1988

STATE OF ASSAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[ To be taken up at 2:00 PM for recording of evidence ]

Date : 03-02-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Manoj Goel, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR  
Mr. Saurabh Tripathi, Adv.  
Mr. Deepayan Dutta, Adv.  
Mr. Vartul Vishnoi, Adv.  
Mr. Khitubon Konwar, Assistant Director, Assam  
Mr. Mantu Talukdar, Official Surveyor, Survey  
of India.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Wasim Qadri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Saahil Gupta, Adv.  
  
Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR  
  
Mr. K. N. Balgopal, Senior Adv.  
Mr. Byrapaneni Suyodhan, Adv.  
Mr. Mohinder Saini, Adv.  
Mr. Jitender Saini, Adv.  
Mr. Vitso Rio, Adv.  
Ms. Nitya Nambir, Adv.  
Mr. Yikishe Zimo, Director of Dept. of Affairs  
Of Border of Nagaland  
Mr. Himanshu Acharjee, Consultant, State of  
Nagaland  
Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

PW-9-Md. Shafiqur Rahman is present.

The Ld. Counsel for the parties to the Suit are present. PW-9 is cross-examined by the Ld. Counsel for defendant no.3 - Mr. K. N. Balgopal, Senior Advocate for State of Nagaland. Statement of PW-9 has been recorded in the question and answer format in the presence of Ld. Counsel for both the parties from question no.136 to 150.

With the consent of both the parties, list on 08.04.2025 and 09.04.2025 at 2.00 pm for further cross-examination of PW-9.

SUJATA SINGH  
Registrar

pm