

ITEM NO.100

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Original Suit (s). No(s). 2/1988

STATE OF ASSAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[To be taken up at 2:00 PM for recording of evidence]

Date : 08-04-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr Saurabh Tripathi, Adv.
Mr Deepayan Dutta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :
Mr Wasim A Quadri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR
Mr. Sidhant Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Manyaa Chandok, Adv.
Mr. Sujay Jain, Adv.

Mr K.N.Balgopal, Sr.Adv.
Mr B-yrapaneni Suyodhan, Adv.
Mr Mohinder Saini, Adv.
Mr Jitender Saini, Adv.
Mr Vitso Rio, Adv.
Ms Nitya Nambir, Adv.
Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR
Mr V Kense, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has on 04.04.2025 e-filed an
application seeking adjournment(on medical grounds) of the

Contd...

recording of further cross-examination of PW-9 on the dates already fixed i.e., 08.04.2025 and 09.04.2025 respectively.

PW-9 is not present today.

At the request of the ld. Counsels for both sides, the cross-examination of PW-9 is fixed for 16.05.2025 and 19.05.2025 respectively.

PW-9 shall be present without fail on 16.05.2025 and 19.05.2025 at 2.00 P.M.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

HJ